

1-28-03

01-31-2003



Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

RECORDA7

PATENTS J.02353449

Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office

OMB NO. 0031-0027 (EXP. 3/3/1/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Swycho Infrastructure Services Pty Ltd	Name: Alice Corporation Pty Ltd
	Street Address: Level 24, 500 Bourke Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no	_
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Melbourne State: Victoria Zip Code: 3000
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country: Australia  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no
Issue Date: August 18, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/567,507	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ■ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: c/o Robert Sokohl	☐ Enclosed
1033.0170002	MCharge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number:
Suite 600	19-0036
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert Sokohl Name of Person Signing Registration No. 36,013  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

01/**29/200**3 02 FC:8021

51/29/2003 BEZUNES 00000117 09567507

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0678 NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LIMITED ATTN: CHRISTINE WALKER GROUP SECRETARIAT Level 24 500 Bourke Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Remove this top section if desired before framing

## **Certificate of Registration** on Change of Name

This is to certify that

## SWYCHCO INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 069 586 036

did on the eighteenth day of August 1999 change its name to

## ALICE CORPORATION PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 069 586 036

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Law of Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twentieth day of July, 1995.

TOTAL P.02

Issued by the

Valamero

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighteenth day of August, 1999.

Alan Cameron Chairman

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

**PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0679** 

( )